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Brothers, Sheila C.

From: Faculty Trustee Election
Sent: Monday, April 11, 2022 7:24 AM
To: FACULTYTRUSTEEELECTION-L@lsv.uky.edu
Cc: Collett, DeShana; Michael, Douglas C.; Jones, Davy; Brothers, Sheila C.; Silver, Katie; Ballard, Hubert O.; 

Charnigo, Richard J.; Cramer, Aaron M.; Hargons, Candice N.; Keinsley, Jason S.
Subject: Preliminary Ballot Voting Ends Today at Noon

Last chance to vote in the preliminary ballot round of the faculty trustee election. 
 
Polls close at noon today (Monday, April 11). If you didn't vote this past week, vote now. 
 
NOTE: Voting in the final ballot round starts next week. 
 

From: Faculty Trustee Election 
Sent: Monday, April 4, 2022 08:01 AM 
To: FACULTYTRUSTEEELECTION‐L@lsv.uky.edu <FACULTYTRUSTEEELECTION‐L@lsv.uky.edu> 
Cc: Collett, DeShana <DCollettPAC@uky.edu>; Michael, Douglas C. <michaeld@uky.edu>; Jones, Davy 
<djones@uky.edu>; Brothers, Sheila C. <sbrothers@uky.edu>; Silver, Katie <katie.silver@uky.edu>; Ballard, Hubert O. 
<Hubie.Ballard@uky.edu>; Charnigo, Richard J. <richard.charnigo@uky.edu>; Cramer, Aaron M. 
<aaron.cramer@uky.edu>; Hargons, Candice N. <candice.crowell@uky.edu>; Keinsley, Jason S. <jkeinsley@uky.edu> 
Subject: Preliminary Voting Round: Vote Now  
  

University Faculty: 
  
This email is to announce that online voting in the preliminary ballot round of the faculty trustee election is 
now open.   
  
Click here to vote now.  
  
Voting ends in one week at noon on Monday, April 11, 2022.  
  
The candidates in this election in alphabetical order are:  

 Hubie Ballard (College of Medicine)  
 Richard Charnigo (College of Public Health)  
 Aaron Cramer (College of Engineering)  
 Candice Hargons (College of Education) 
 Jason Keinsley (Libraries) 

The top three vote getters from this preliminary ballot round will advance to the final ballot round unless a 
single candidate gets more than 50% of the vote (SR 1.5.2).    
  
Use of one’s own UK email address to express individual opinions about the qualifications of candidates is 
encouraged and considered part of the academic freedom of our University community. However, restrictions 
apply to use of other University communication resources. For details about this and other election policies 
and procedures, please visit the Senate’s trustee election website.  
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Please vote. A large turn‐out by the University Faculty in this election will empower our elected 
representatives to the Board with a strong mandate. Shared governance is a critical cornerstone of the 
University of Kentucky. Thank you for participating in this important faculty decision‐making opportunity.  
  
Roger Brown  
Chair, SREC Elections Subcommittee  
  
CC:  
Other members of the elections subcommittee  
Trustee candidates 
Sheila Brothers  
Katie Silver  
  
To vote, go to the online Election Website link:  
https://myuk.uky.edu/irj/servlet/prt/portal/prtmode/preview/prtroot/pcd!3aportal_content!2fedu.uky.UK_C
ontent!2fedu.uky.iViews!2fedu.uky.web_site_iviews!2fuky.edu.elections 


